PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Robert Householder	10/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EcoFit Lighting, LLC	
Street Address:	8527 Bluejacket Street	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66214	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29344832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-889-8000

Email: rendsley@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC

Address Line 1: 100 South Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057725-403618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca L. Endsley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=403618 Householder Assignment#page1.tif source=403618 Householder Assignment#page2.tif

340.00 29344

PATENT REEL: 023369 FRAME: 0012

Serial Number: 29/344,832

057725-403618 (DES1)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I John Robert Householder, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 12 Curtis Street, Reading, Massachusetts, have co-invented certain new ornamental designs for an article of manufacture identified as:

LED Light Engine

for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States has been made and assigned Design Patent Application No. 29/344,832;

WHEREAS, EcoFit Lighting, LLC, a corporation having an address of 8527 Bluejacket Street, Lenexa, Kansas 66214 is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the inventions, the applications, any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon the invention and any application(s) in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) the invention, including as set forth and described in a specification, if any, prepared, executed, to be executed, or not executed by me therefore, preparatory to obtaining one or more Patents of the United States and/or countries foreign thereto, prepared, executed, and/or filed as a non-provisional application or otherwise;
 - (b) the application(s);
- (c) any and all non-provisionals, refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the application(s);
- (d) any and all Patents of the United States of America that may issue from the application(s), refilings, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of the Patents of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Patent for or upon the invention that may be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (g) any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of the foreign-filed applications;
- (h) any and all Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America that may issue from the foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions, and continuations; and
- (i) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America; and
- (j) all past, present, and future damages to, and rights to enforce/litigate, any of the above.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by EcoFit Lighting, LLC for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

Serial Number: 29/344,832

057725-403618

(DES1)

This Assignment is executed this ______day of __October___, 2009.

John Robert Householder

STATE OF MLA

COUNTY OF LIDDLESEK

On this day of 2009, before me personally appeared the above-named party, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 10/14/2009

SET 20, 2016

